
DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Leigh Thomas

 1075 Mullins Station Memphis, Tn 38134
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

120903

129781

120886

120904

120901

120676

120677

120416

120851

002043  00010

056034 A00006

043003  00001

005005 A00003

002043  00004

016005  00019

033012  00038

043080  00039

017068  00059

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

September 28 - October 2, 2020

2018

2019

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

MEMPHIS CENTER CITY REVENUE 
FINANCE CORP

CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS CO II LLC

BARNETT BILLY AND HARRIET JOINT 
REVOCABL

MEMPHIS CENTER CITY REVENUE 
FINANCE CORP

MEMPHIS CENTER CITY REVENUE 
FINANCE CORP

SIMONS RICHARD A FAMILY

KSK HOLDINGS LLC

ENCORE TRUST (THE)

OVERTON SQUARE LLC

HT009TN
1Page:

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Leigh Thomas

 1075 Mullins Station Memphis, Tn 38134
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

120683

120856

120661

120639

120680

120675

123094

129814

123098

017044  00045

015001  00080

017034  00042

046050  00002

028002  00002

017009  00016

P250854

002026  00011

P056434

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

September 28 - October 2, 2020

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2019

2018

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

WILLIAMS HENRY P & VIRGINIA P

BAUMAN S RICHARD REVOCABLE TRUST

HEFFINGTON DONALD W & RAPHAELIA

HENDERSON ROY

WILLIAMS HENRY P & VIRGINIA P

RED DOOR MEMPHIS LLC

FIVE GUYS - Withdrawn

MEMPHIS CENTER CITY REVENUE 
FINANCE CORP

PILOT HOUSE MOTOR INNS, INC

HT009TN
2Page:

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Leigh Thomas

 1075 Mullins Station Memphis, Tn 38134
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

121732

123097

121775

123186

123304

122835

122120

121965

121733

G0231  00609

P185627

065010  00004

P177033

G0219  00301

017068  00014C

043002  00001C

002038  00008C

A0142  00330

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

September 28 - October 2, 2020

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

D & P INVESTMENTS LLC

AMERICAN YEAST SALES CORP

LIGHTMAN AUDUBON CENTER CO

AMERICAN YEAST CORPORATION

CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS II-7600 WR 
LLC

OVERTON SQUARE NORTH LLC 51.995% 
AND

BARNETT BILLY AND HARRIET JOINT

MEMPHIS CENTER CITY REVENUE 
FINANCE CORP

D & P INVESTMENTS LLC

HT009TN
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SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Leigh Thomas

 1075 Mullins Station Memphis, Tn 38134
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

122052

121967

121057

122045

129382

129594

129786

129815

129816

G0219   00300

002063  00001C

G0220  00156

G0219  00311

A0142   00330

017068  00044

G0231   00047C

002038  00008C

002060  00002C

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

September 28 - October 2, 2020

2018

2018

2018

2018

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS CO II 7550 
WR

MEMPHIS CENTER CITY REVENUE 
FINANCE CORP

LIGHTMAN EXETER VILLAGE CO G P

GILL POPLAR PHASE 4 GP

D & P INVESTMENTS LLC

OVERTON SQUARE NORTH LLC

CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS COMPANY 
II LLC

MEMPHIS CENTER CITY REVENUE 
FINANCE CORP

MEMPHIS CENTER CITY REVENUE CORP

HT009TN
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SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Leigh Thomas

 1075 Mullins Station Memphis, Tn 38134
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

129817

129744

129595

129596

129597

129779

129784

129806

129778

002063  00001C

017073  00022

017068  00045C

017068  00024C

017068  00014C

056034 A00001

G0219   00300

065010  00004

056008  00099

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

September 28 - October 2, 2020

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

MEMPHIS CENTER CITY REVENUE 
FINANCE CORP

OVERTON SQUARE SOUTH LLC

OVERTON SQUARE NORTH LLC

OVERTON SQUARE NORTH LLC

OVERTON SQUARE NORTH LLC 51.995% 
AND

CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS CO II LLC

CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS COMPANY 
II LLC

LIGHTMAN AUDUBON CENTER CO G P

CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS COMPANY 
II LLC

HT009TN
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SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Leigh Thomas

 1075 Mullins Station Memphis, Tn 38134
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

129782

129783

129777

129883

129383

129864

129445

129818

128591

057019  00114C

B0158I A00012C

017053  00019C

017068  00067

G0231   00609

M0115   00902

G0219   00310

002083  00006C

002007  00001C-1

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

September 28 - October 2, 2020

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS COMPANY 
II LLC

CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS COMPANY 
II LLC

CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS COMPANY 
II LLC

OVERTON SQUARE LLC

D & P INVESTMENTS LLC

CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS CO II LLC

GILL POPLAR GP

MEMPHIS CENTER CITY REVENUE 
FINANCE CORP

PILOT HOUSE MOTOR INNS INC

HT009TN
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SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Leigh Thomas

 1075 Mullins Station Memphis, Tn 38134
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

129657

129823

129780

129785

129589

120847

002007  00001C

G0220 00156

056034 A00005

G0219   00301

017072  00001C

017037  00007

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

TAYLOR CARUTHERS

September 28 - October 2, 2020

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2018

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

PILOT HOUSE MOTOR INNS INC

LIGHTMAN EXETER VILLAGE CO G P

CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS CO II LLC

CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS COMPANY 
II LLC

OVERTON SQUARE SOUTH LLC

POPLAR-AVALON RETAIL CENTER LLC

HT009TN
7Page:

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY




