September 28 - October 2, 2020

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY
08:30 AM	MEMPHIS CENTER CITY REVENUE FINANCE CORP	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	002043 00010	Tax Year 2018	SHELBY
			Appeal No. 120903		
08:30 AM	CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS CO II LLC	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	056034 A00006		SHELBY
			Appeal No. 129781	Tax Year 2019	
08:30 AM	BARNETT BILLY AND HARRIET JOINT REVOCABL	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	043003 00001		
	REVOCABL		Appeal No. 120886	Tax Year 2018	SHELBY
08:30 AM	MEMPHIS CENTER CITY REVENUE FINANCE CORP	E TAYLOR CARUTHERS	005005 A00003		SHELBY
	FINANCE CORF		Appeal No. 120904	Tax Year 2018	
08:30 AM	MEMPHIS CENTER CITY REVENUE FINANCE CORP	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	002043 00004	Tax Year 2018	SHELBY
	THVANCE COM		Appeal No. 120901		
08:30 AM	SIMONS RICHARD A FAMILY	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	016005 00019	Tax Year 2018	SHELBY
			Appeal No. 120676		
08:30 AM	KSK HOLDINGS LLC	OLDINGS LLC TAYLOR CARUTHERS	033012 00038	Tax Year 2018	SHELBY
			Appeal No. 120677		
08:30 AM	ENCORE TRUST (THE)	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	043080 00039		
			Appeal No. 120416	Tax Year 2018	SHELBY
08:30 AM	OVERTON SQUARE LLC	UARE LLC TAYLOR CARUTHERS	017068 00059	Tax Year 2018	SHELBY
			Appeal No. 120851		

HT009TN Page: 2

September 28 - October 2, 2020

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY
08:30 AM WILLIAMS HENRY P & VIRGINIA P	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	017044 00045		CHELDY	
			Appeal No. 120683	Tax Year 2018	SHELBY
08:30 AM	BAUMAN S RICHARD REVOCABLE TRUST	S RICHARD REVOCABLE TRUST TAYLOR CARUTHERS	015001 00080		SHELBY
			Appeal No. 120856	Tax Year 2018	
08:30 AM	HEFFINGTON DONALD W & RAPHAELIA	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	017034 00042		
			Appeal No. 120661	Tax Year 2018	SHELBY
08:30 AM	HENDERSON ROY	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	046050 00002		SHELBY
			Appeal No. 120639	Tax Year 2018	
08:30 AM	WILLIAMS HENRY P & VIRGINIA P	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	028002 00002	Tax Year 2018	SHELBY
			Appeal No. 120680		
08:30 AM	RED DOOR MEMPHIS LLC	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	017009 00016		SHELBY
			Appeal No. 120675	Tax Year 2018	
08:30 AM	FIVE GUYS - Withdrawn	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	P250854	Tax Year 2018	SHELBY
			Appeal No. 123094		
08:30 AM	MEMPHIS CENTER CITY REVENUE	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	002026 00011	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
	FINANCE CORP		Appeal No. 129814		
08:30 AM	:30 AM PILOT HOUSE MOTOR INNS, INC	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	P056434	Tax Year 2018	SHELBY
			Appeal No. 123098		

September 28 - October 2, 2020

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY
08:30 AM	08:30 AM D & P INVESTMENTS LLC	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	G0231 00609		SHELBY
			Appeal No. 121732	Tax Year 2018	
08:30 AM	AMERICAN YEAST SALES CORP	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	P185627		SHELBY
			Appeal No. 123097	Tax Year 2018	
08:30 AM	LIGHTMAN AUDUBON CENTER CO	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	065010 00004		
			Appeal No. 121775	Tax Year 2018	SHELBY
08:30 AM	AMERICAN YEAST CORPORATION	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	P177033		SHELBY
			Appeal No. 123186	Tax Year 2018	
08:30 AM	CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS II-7600 WR	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	G0219 00301	Tax Year 2018	SHELBY
	LLC		Appeal No. 123304		
08:30 AM	OVERTON SQUARE NORTH LLC 51.995%	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	017068 00014C		SHELBY
	AND		Appeal No. 122835	Tax Year 2018	
08:30 AM	BARNETT BILLY AND HARRIET JOINT	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	043002 00001C	Tax Year 2018	SHELBY
			Appeal No. 122120		
08:30 AM	MEMPHIS CENTER CITY REVENUE	ER CITY REVENUE TAYLOR CARUTHERS 002038 00008C Appeal No. 121965	002038 00008C		SHELBY
	FINANCE CORP			Tax Year 2018	
08:30 AM	D & P INVESTMENTS LLC	& P INVESTMENTS LLC TAYLOR CARUTHERS	A0142 00330	Tax Year 2018	SHELBY
			Appeal No. 121733		

September 28 - October 2, 2020

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY
08:30 AM	8:30 AM CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS CO II 7550 WR	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	G0219 00300		SHELBY
			Appeal No. 122052	Tax Year 2018	
08:30 AM	MEMPHIS CENTER CITY REVENUE FINANCE CORP	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	002063 00001C	Tax Year 2018	SHELBY
	THANCE CORI		Appeal No. 121967		
08:30 AM	LIGHTMAN EXETER VILLAGE CO G P	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	G0220 00156		
			Appeal No. 121057	Tax Year 2018	SHELBY
08:30 AM	GILL POPLAR PHASE 4 GP	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	G0219 00311		SHELBY
			Appeal No. 122045	Tax Year 2018	
08:30 AM	D & P INVESTMENTS LLC	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	A0142 00330	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
			Appeal No. 129382		
08:30 AM	OVERTON SQUARE NORTH LLC	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	017068 00044	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
			Appeal No. 129594		
08:30 AM	CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS COMPANY II LLC	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	G0231 00047C	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
	II LLC		Appeal No. 129786		
08:30 AM	MEMPHIS CENTER CITY REVENUE FINANCE CORP	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	002038 00008C	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
	THANCE CORI		Appeal No. 129815		
08:30 AM	MEMPHIS CENTER CITY REVENUE CORP TAYLOR CARUTHERS	CENTER CITY REVENUE CORP TAYLOR CARUTHERS	002060 00002C		
		Appeal No. 129816	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY	

HT009TN Page: 5

September 28 - October 2, 2020

1075 Mullins Station Memphis, Tn 38134

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY
08:30 AM	MEMPHIS CENTER CITY REVENUE FINANCE CORP	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	002063 00001C		SHELBY
	THURING COM		Appeal No. 129817	Tax Year 2019	
08:30 AM	OVERTON SQUARE SOUTH LLC	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	017073 00022		SHELBY
			Appeal No. 129744	Tax Year 2019	
08:30 AM	OVERTON SQUARE NORTH LLC	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	017068 00045C		
			Appeal No. 129595	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
08:30 AM	OVERTON SQUARE NORTH LLC	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	017068 00024C		SHELBY
			Appeal No. 129596	Tax Year 2019	
08:30 AM	OVERTON SQUARE NORTH LLC 51.995% AND	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	017068 00014C	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
	AND		Appeal No. 129597		
08:30 AM	CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS CO II LLC	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	056034 A00001		SHELBY
			Appeal No. 129779	Tax Year 2019	
08:30 AM	CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS COMPANY II LLC	INGS COMPANY TAYLOR CARUTHERS	G0219 00300	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
	II LLC		Appeal No. 129784		
08:30 AM	LIGHTMAN AUDUBON CENTER CO G P	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	065010 00004		SHELBY
			Appeal No. 129806	Tax Year 2019	
08:30 AM	CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS COMPANY II LLC TAYLOR CARUTHERS	S COMPANY TAYLOR CARUTHERS	056008 00099		
		Appeal No. 129778	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY	

DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Leigh Thomas

September 28 - October 2, 2020

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY
08:30 AM	CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS COMPANY II LLC	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	057019 00114C		SHELBY
			Appeal No. 129782	Tax Year 2019	
08:30 AM	CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS COMPANY II LLC	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	B0158I A00012C	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
	II LLC		Appeal No. 129783		
08:30 AM	CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS COMPANY II LLC	REALTY HOLDINGS COMPANY TAYLOR CARUTHERS	017053 00019C		aver by
	II LLC		Appeal No. 129777	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
08:30 AM	OVERTON SQUARE LLC	TAYLOR CARUTHERS 01	017068 00067		SHELBY
			Appeal No. 129883	Tax Year 2019	
08:30 AM	D & P INVESTMENTS LLC	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	G0231 00609	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
			Appeal No. 129383		
08:30 AM	CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS CO II LLC	TY HOLDINGS CO II LLC TAYLOR CARUTHERS	M0115 00902		SHELBY
			Appeal No. 129864	Tax Year 2019	
08:30 AM	GILL POPLAR GP	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	G0219 00310	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
			Appeal No. 129445		
08:30 AM	MEMPHIS CENTER CITY REVENUE FINANCE CORP	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	002083 00006C	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
	THATICE COM		Appeal No. 129818		
08:30 AM	PILOT HOUSE MOTOR INNS INC	T HOUSE MOTOR INNS INC TAYLOR CARUTHERS	002007 00001C-1	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
			Appeal No. 128591		

DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Leigh Thomas HT009TN Page: 7

September 28 - October 2, 2020

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY
08:30 AM	PILOT HOUSE MOTOR INNS INC	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	002007 00001C	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
			Appeal No. 129657		
08:30 AM	LIGHTMAN EXETER VILLAGE CO G P	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	G0220 00156		
			Appeal No. 129823	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
08:30 AM	CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS CO II LLC	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	056034 A00005		SHELBY
			Appeal No. 129780	Tax Year 2019	
08:30 AM	CYPRESS REALTY HOLDINGS COMPANY II LLC	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	G0219 00301	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
	II LLC		Appeal No. 129785		
08:30 AM	OVERTON SQUARE SOUTH LLC	TAYLOR CARUTHERS	017072 00001C		SHELBY
			Appeal No. 129589	Tax Year 2019	
08:30 AM	POPLAR-AVALON RETAIL CENTER LLC	ER LLC TAYLOR CARUTHERS	017037 00007	Tax Year 2018	SHELBY
			Appeal No. 120847		